Dane County Board of Supervisors Amending Chapter 10 of the Dane County Code of Ordinances Zoning Map Amendment Petition 10725

Dane County Board of Supervisors does ordain as follows:

The Wetland Inventory Maps as referenced under Dane County Code of Ordinance Section 11.06(2)(b) shall be amended as follows:

Town Map: Town of Rutland Location: Section 31

Zoning District Boundary Changes

Wetland to Non-Wetland

The following wetlands shall be removed from the Wetland Inventory Map:

Located in the SW ¼ of the NE ¼ of Section 31, T5N, R10E, Town of Rutland, Wetland #2 (4,225 sq.ft.) and Wetland #3 (5,342 sq.ft.) as depicted on Resource Engineering Associates dated May 2014 as delineated by Taylor Conservation. See attached map.

